2N Telekomunikace
Modřanská 621
143 01 Praha 4
Czech Republic
EN 55032 :2015,  EN 55035: :2017
with respect to immunity levels specified in EN 12016: 2013
Applicant:
Used Standards:
Modřanská 621
143 01 Praha 4
Czech Republic
Type Designation: 2N® Lift IP 2.0
Order  Number: 9216xxx
Serial Number
Manufacturer: 2N Telekomunikace
52-2859-0020
Electromagnetic compatibility laboratory
EMC Test Report - Annex 1
Ref. No. 8551-PT-E0112-22
Customers information
Kind of Equipment:Lift communication system
Page 1 of 38
3
5
6
7
8
9
12
17
22
24
29
31
34
37
38
Electromagnetic compatibility laboratory
EMC Test Report - Annex 1
Electrical fast transient/burst
Surge
Immunity
Electrostatic discharge
Radiated radio-frequency electromagnetic field
Contents
Test specification
Ref. No. 8551-PT-E0112-22
Summary of EMC Tests
Emission
General EUT information
Uncertainties of measurement
Modifications for improvement
EUT external photographs and label
EUT monitoring during immunity tests
Voltage dips, short interruptions and voltage variations
Attachment
Conducted disturbances induced by radio-frequency fields
Conducted emisions
Radiated emissions
Page 2 of 38
Conducted emission
Electromagnetic compatibility of multimedia equipment – Emission
Requirements
Electromagnetic compatibility of multimedia equipment – Emission
Requirements
EN 55032
Ref. No. 8551-PT-E0112-22
EN 55032
Emission : Requirements according to:
Product standard  EN 55032
Electromagnetic compatibility of multimedia equipment – Emission Requirements
Measurement method:
Radiated emission
Electromagnetic compatibility laboratory
EMC Test Report - Annex 1
Test specification
Page 3 of 38
EN 61000-4-2
EN IEC 61000-4-3
EN 61000-4-4
EN 61000-4-5
EN 61000-4-6